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Grant Overview Acknowledgement I acknowledge and accept the terms of the grant program

Grant Overview

Organization Name Vet Info Inc.

Organization Address 11042 NW 53rd LN., Doral Florida 33178 No coordinates found

Unit Number

Contact Person William Watts

Telephone 7863516829

Email info@vetinfo.org

Federal Employer ID Number (FEIN) number 85-3670589

Florida Corporation Number N20000011891

Non-Profit Organization Type 501 (c)(3)

Year of Incorporation 10/02/2020

Applicant Information

State of Florida Certificate of Incorporation 2025 Corp Annual Report Certificate.pdf

Federal 501 (c)(3) Determination Letter IRS Letter Vet INfo.pdf

Federal 501 (c)(6) Determination Letter

State of Florida Solicitation of Contribution Confirmation Letter VET INFO INC - DTN 4116272 - approval letter.pdf

Certificate of Use from City of Doral Doral Cert of Use.pdf

Organization Document Upload
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https://admin.us.openforms.com/Results/ResponseFile?fileId=b2bf5a81-08c4-40d1-b267-fcc4952890a1&fileName=2025%20Corp%20Annual%20Report%20Certificate.pdf
https://admin.us.openforms.com/Results/ResponseFile?fileId=0b48523e-e4e5-4ab9-b84f-6e03de95e982&fileName=IRS%20Letter%20Vet%20INfo.pdf
https://admin.us.openforms.com/Results/ResponseFile?fileId=d315bd3d-8fed-4749-bf42-3889e4811be8&fileName=VET%20INFO%20INC%20-%20DTN%204116272%20-%20approval%20letter.pdf
https://admin.us.openforms.com/Results/ResponseFile?fileId=da3e20f7-dff4-4033-b13b-0ad43474e1b7&fileName=Doral%20Cert%20of%20Use.pdf


Internal Revenue Service (IRS) Form 990 e-Postcard View 2024 - 990N.pdf

Financial Statement StatementofFinancialPosition as of Nov. 27th, 2025.pdf

IRS Form W-9 W9-City of Doral Nov. 2025 .pdf

Vendor Registration Documents Doral CBO Grant 2025 Paperwork.pdf

Vendor Registration Document Upload

Name of the community based organization, its mission and
goals:

Our mission is to uplift U.S. Veterans by providing strong advocacy, vital
resources, and meaningful education. Through restorative outings,
partnerships with VA hospitals, and collaboration with nonprofits, we
empower Veterans with the tools and community they need to thrive.
Together, we build a support network that honors their service and
strengthens their physical, mental, and emotional well-being.

Why is the program/project needed in Doral? The program is needed in Doral to support a growing Veteran and
Active-Duty Community with limited access to local resources. By
providing essential services, hosting inclusive community events, and
leading suicide-prevention efforts, we close critical gaps and ensure
Veterans receive the connection, support, and care they need to thrive.

Provide narrative detailing the program/project, the objectives
and targeted Doral community:

Since Vet Info’s start, we have served at least 1,500 Veterans and Active
Duty members each year in and around Doral, verified through event
headcounts. Our goal is to keep supporting major Doral events and U.S.
Southern Command activities while expanding our resources and
continuing our vital suicide-outreach programs to strengthen our impact
on those who serve.

How will the success of the program be measured? Success will be measured through documented attendance,
engagement, and feedback from Veterans and Active Duty participants
at each event. We will track the number of individuals served, referrals
made, and resources provided, along with participation in suicide-
prevention outreach. Continued partnerships with Doral, Southern
Command, and community organizations will also serve as key
indicators of impact and program effectiveness.

How much is the total program/project cost and how much of
that cost is being requested from the City?

The total request is $7,000 to help support and partially cover program
support, outreach, and operational expenses, including storage and
website security. We are requesting the full amount from the City.
Success will be measured by attendance, engagement, suicide-
prevention participation, referrals, and Veteran feedback, with ongoing
partnerships and event involvement as key indicators of impact.

Proposed project date 01/01/2026

Executive Project Summary

Provide a detailed description of the project for which funding
is requested:

Funding will support Vet Info’s year-round programs providing Veterans
with essential resources, advocacy, and education. It will sustain
outreach, community events, recreational activities, and suicide-
prevention efforts, while covering operational needs like storage and

Project Description
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https://admin.us.openforms.com/Results/ResponseFile?fileId=f722a19b-84d8-407f-95c2-845d1748343b&fileName=e-Postcard%20View%202024%20-%20990N.pdf
https://admin.us.openforms.com/Results/ResponseFile?fileId=09caed57-6962-43c8-a1c8-aef8fef624d7&fileName=StatementofFinancialPosition%20as%20of%20Nov.%2027th%252C%202025.pdf
https://admin.us.openforms.com/Results/ResponseFile?fileId=2118192f-d430-47f6-b13a-d6a171036cf5&fileName=W9-City%20of%20Doral%20Nov.%202025%20.pdf
https://admin.us.openforms.com/Results/ResponseFile?fileId=cf133139-b44a-4f2c-a145-f8ee3badc215&fileName=Doral%20CBO%20Grant%202025%20Paperwork.pdf


website security. Funds will be used immediately to address shortages,
ensuring Veterans receive support, engagement, and life-saving
resources without interruption.

Total Project Budget (Enter Dollar Amount) 7000

Other Funding Sources: Grants, Donations and Sponsorships from others.

Budget

Upload Form

Upload Project Budget Form Cityof Doral CBO Grant 2025 Breakdown.pdf

Project / Program Category Other

Provide more information below if you selected "Other": Veteran Services / Community Support / Veteran Advocacy & Resources
/ Community Engagement & Events / Mental Health & Suicide Prevention

Project Budget Form

First Name William

Last Name Watts

Job Title Vice President / Director

Telephone 786-351-6829

Email info@vetinfo.org

Authorized Signer

Link to signature

Authorized Signer Information
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https://admin.us.openforms.com/Results/ResponseFile?fileId=d70aff5f-a9c6-4fa7-86db-dcc798cc1fa2&fileName=Cityof%20Doral%20CBO%20Grant%202025%20Breakdown.pdf
https://admin.us.openforms.com/Results/GetSignatureImage?answerId=100769589&answerIndex=0


State of Florida
Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that VET INFO INC is a corporation
organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on October 2, 2020.

The document number of this corporation is N20000011891.

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees due this office through
December 31, 2025, that its most recent annual report/uniform business report
was filed on February 10, 2025, and that its status is active.

I further certify that said corporation has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

Given under my hand and the
Great Seal of the State of Florida
at Tallahassee, the Capital, this
the Tenth day of February, 2025

Tracking Number: 3676694774CC

To authenticate this certificate,visit the following site,enter this number, and then
follow the instructions displayed.

https://services.sunbiz.org/Filings/CertificateOfStatus/CertificateAuthentication

https://services.sunbiz.org/Filings/CertificateOfStatus/CertificateAuthentication




July 17, 2025

RE:  VET INFO, INC 
REGISTRATION#:  CH69170  EXPIRATION DATE: August 3, 2026

Dear Sir or Madam: 

The Department has received your application submitted under Chapter 496, Florida Statutes, the Solicitation of
Contributions Act. Effective July 1, 2013, qualified charitable organizations are exempt from the fee based
registration if they meet the following criteria, but are still required to register annually using form FDACS-10110
which will be mailed to you approximately 35 days before the registration expiration date:

*  The charitable organization or sponsor has less than $50,000 in total revenue during the preceding fiscal year. 
*  The fundraising activities of the charitable organization or sponsor are carried on by volunteers, members, or
    officers who are not compensated and no part of the assets or income of the organization or sponsor inures to
    the benefit of or is paid to any officer or member of the above named charitable organization or sponsor. 
*  The charitable organization or sponsor does not utilize a professional fundraising consultant, professional
    solicitor, or commercial co-venturer.

Based on the information provided, it appears your organization is not subject to the fee based registration and has
complied with the filing requirements of s. 496.406.  An annual registration is still required pursuant to s.
496.406(1)(d), Florida Statutes.

PLEASE NOTE:  If you no longer meet one or more of the above listed qualifiers, you must submit a registration
application using form FDACS-10100 with all required attachments and fees within 30 days of the qualifying
change.  A COPY OF THIS LETTER SHOULD BE RETAINED FOR YOUR RECORDS. 

Every charitable organization or sponsor which is required to file under s. 496.406 must conspicuously display the
registration number issued by the Department and in capital letters the following statement on every printed
solicitation, written confirmation, receipt, or reminder of a contribution: 

"A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE
OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE (800-435-
7352) WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR 
RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE."

Sincerely,

Jose Llaque
Senior Consumer Service Analyst
850-410-3707
Fax: 850-410-3804 
E-mail: jose.llaque@fdacs.gov

VET INFO, INC
11042 NW 53RD LN
DORAL, FL 33178-3912

Refer To:  DTN4116272  CH69170



THE BUILDING ERECTED AND/OR ALTERED UPON THE ABOVE PREMISES HAS BEEN COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ZONING AND CODE 
REQUREMENTS AND WITH PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS SUBMITTED TO THE CITY OF DORAL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT. 
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED TO THE ABOVE-NAMED APPLICANT FOR THE ABOVE-NAMED LOCATION ONLY UPON THE EXPRESS CONDITION 
THAT THE APPLCANT WILL ABIDE BY AND COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE ORDINANCES AND/OR BUILDING CODES PERTAINING TO THE 
ERECTION, CONTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REMODELING, OR USE OF BUILDINGS OR STRUCTURES.

CERTIFICATE OF USE

ISSUE DATE: 11/08/2021

CERT-001110-2021

Vet Info INC

Administrative Office (Home Based)

11042 NW 53 LN
Doral, FL 33178-3912

Square Footage: 100

No. of Seats/Tables: 0

No of Units/Spaces:

Doral Restrictions: HOME OFFICE ONLY. NO EMPLOYEES. 
NO MANUFACTURING. NO SERVICES. NO COSTUMERS. NO 
STORAGE. NO SIGNS. NO COMMERCIAL VEHICLES. OFFICE 
USE ONLY. DRY USE ONLY.

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT

Planning & Zoning Director

Javier Gonzalez, AICP, CFM



Form 990-N

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Electronic Notice (e-Postcard)

for Tax-Exempt Organization not Required to File Form 990 or 990-EZ

OMB No. 1545-2085

2024
Open to Public Inspection

A For the 2024 Calendar year, or tax year beginning 2024-01-01 and ending 2024-12-31

B Check if available
Terminated for Business
Gross receipts are normally $50,000 or less

11042 NW 53 Lane, Doral, FL,
US, 33178

C Name of Organization: VET INFO INC
 

D Employee Identification
Number 85-3670589

E Website:
www.vetinfo.org 11042 NW 53RD LN, Doral,

FL, US, 33178

F Name of Principal Officer: Mark Pinilla

 

Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice: We ask for the information on this form to carry out the Internal Revenue laws of the United States.
You are required to give us the information. We need it to ensure that you are complying with these laws.

The organization is not required to provide information requested on a form that is subject to the Paperwork Reduction Act unless the form displays a
valid OMB control number. Books or records relating to a form or its instructions must be retained as long as their contents may become material in the
administration of any Internal Revenue law. The rules governing the confidentiality of the Form 990-N is covered in code section 6104.

The time needed to complete and file this form and related schedules will vary depending on the individual circumstances. The estimated average times
is 15 minutes.

Note: This image is provided for your records only. Do Not mail this page to the IRS. The IRS will not accept this filing via paper. You must file
your Form 990-N (e-Postcard) electronically.
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Statement of Financial Position
Vet Info, Inc

As of November 27, 2025

Accrual Basis  Thursday, November 27, 2025 05:18 PM GMTZ   1/1

DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT TOTAL

Assets
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
Chase Operating 3,485.22
Chase Programs 4,153.48
PayPal 0.00

Total for Bank Accounts $7,638.70

Other Current Assets
Prepaid expenses 139.00
Uncategorized Asset 0.00

Total for Other Current Assets $139.00

Total for Current Assets $7,777.70

Fixed Assets
Accumulated depreciation -3,700.00
Program Equipment 33,585.66

Total for Fixed Assets $29,885.66

Total for Assets $37,663.36

Liabilities and Equity
Liabilities
Total for Liabilities

Equity
Opening balance equity 1,073.24
Retained Earnings 8,235.33
Net Income 28,354.79

Total for Equity $37,663.36

Total for Liabilities and Equity $37,663.36

















 
NO VETERAN LEFT BEHIND 

 

City of Doral, 

                   CBO Grant information for Vet Info Submitted 11/29/2025.   

 

 

 

Vendor 
Date of 

Purchase Amount Item Purchased for  

Pending pending  $       800   Veteran Pride Materials 

Extra Space Storage pending  $       1,800  Storage facility to house Rec. outing equipment 

Misc. Vendors pending  $       4,100  Community Veteran Events Support 

Blue Host / Hosting Company pending  $       300  Website Hosting and Security 

    

    

        

 Total  $       7,000   

    

City of Doral CBO GRANT Total  $       7,000   
Total Spent on Grant items Total  $       Pending    

    
 

 

 

 

 

Bill Watts 

Vice President 

Vet Info Inc. 
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